
CDFD Dissertation based Research Training Programme 
 

List of Selected Candidates 
 
The following candidates have been selected to work in the respective laboratories of 
CDFD for Dissertation based Research Training Program at CDFD.  
 
LIST OF SELECTED CANDIDATES:  

Sl.No (Application ID.) Selected Candidate            
Scientific Group Leader                   
(E-mail ID & Lab. Name) 

1 CDFD-D20210081 Vadlamani Swathi Dr. Ranjan Sen 

      Lab. of Transcription 

      rsen@cdfd.org.in 

        

2 CDFD-D20210049 Paromita Bilkis SK Dr. Sangita Mukhopadhyay 

      Lab. of Molecular Cell Biology 

      sangita@cdfd.org.in  

        

3 CDFD-D20210065 Omalur Eshwari Dr.  M D Bashyam 

      Lab. Of Molecular Oncology 

      bashyam@cdfd.org.in  

        
4 CDFD-D20210038 Akilessh CSM Dr.  Akash Ranjan 

      
Lab. Of Computational & 
Functional Genomics 

      akash@cdfd.org.in  

        

5 CDFD-D20210051 Megha Menon Dr. Sunil Kumar Manna 

      Lab. of Immunology 

      manna@cdfd.org.in  

        
6 CDFD-D20210018 Karthika S Dr.  Rupinder Kaur 

      Lab. Of Fungal Pathogenesis 

      rkaur@cdfd.org.in  

        
7 CDFD-D20210073 Monisita Pal Dr.  Rashna Bhandari 

      Lab. of Cell Signaling 

      rashna@cdfd.org.in  

        
8 CDFD-D20210053 Lavanuru Dimple Dr.  Ashwin B Dalal 

      
Lab. of Human & Medical 
Genetics 

      adalal@cdfd.org.in  

        
  



9 CDFD-D20210036 Ushri Patra Dr.  Devyani Halder 

      
Lab. of Chromatin Biology & 
Epigenetics 

      devyani@cdfd.org.in  

        
10 CDFD-D20210037 Meera Mahendran Dr.  M V Subba Reddy 

      Lab. of Cell Death & Cell Survival 

      msreddy@cdfd.org.in  

        
11 CDFD-D20210021 Aswathi Dr.  Shweta Tyagi 

      Lab. of Cell Cycle Regulation 

      shweta@cdfd.org.in  

        
12 CDFD-D20210025 Payal Mahanta Dr.  Subhadeep Chatterjee 

      Lab. of Plant Microbe Interactions 

      subhadeep@cdfd.org.in  

        
13 CDFD-D20210070 Shewale Shrutika Mahesh Dr.  K Anupama 

      
Lab. of Plant DNA Fingerprinting 
Services 

      anu@cdfd.org.in  

        
14 CDFD-D20210032 Vishakha Kurlawala Dr.  Rohit Joshi 

      
Lab. of Drosophila Neural 
Development 

      rohit@cdfd.org.in  

        
15 CDFD-D20210061 Gajjala Ashwini Dr.  Abhijit A Sardesai 

      Lab. of Bacterial Genetics 

      abhijit@cdfd.org.in  

        
16 CDFD-D20210006 Sayan Kumar Bhowmick Dr.  R Harinarayanan 

      Lab. of Bacterial Genetics 

      hari@cdfd.org.in  

    

17 CDFD-D20210056 Payal Agarwal Dr. Kuldeep Verma 

      Lab. of Infectious Diseases 

      kuldeep@cdfd.org.in  

        
18 CDFD-D20210068 Ponnuru Sindhu Manasa Dr.  Harinarayanan 

      Lab. of DNA Fingerprinting 

      hari@cdfd.org.in  

        
 

 



All the selected candidates are required to communicate their acceptance by E-mail to 
<academia@cdfd.org.in> and <dean@cdfd.org.in> as early as possible, but not later than 
15.11.2021 with a payment of ₹ 30,000/- (with Accommodation) or ₹ 25,000/- (without 
Accommodation) through NEFT transfer to CDFD account (any additional transaction 
charges will be paid by the candidate). 
 
The program fee may be paid online through NEFT transfer to CDFD account as per the 
details given below.  
 

BANK ACCOUNT DETAILS OF CDFD 
 

BANK NAME 
 

State Bank of India 

BRANCH NAME WITH COMPLETE 
ADDRESS , TELEPHONE NUMBER/ 
FAX/EMAIL 

 

Habshiguda Branch, Scientist Colony, 
Uppal Road, Hyderabad 500007.  
040 27170142  sbi.20087@sbi.co.in   

IFS CODE OF THE BRANCH 
 

SBIN0020087 

MICR CODE 
 

500002318 

TYPE OF BANK ACCOUNT 
(SB/CURRENT) 

 
Savings Bank 

COMPLETE BANK ACCOUNT NUMBER 
 

37923542613 

 
 The selected candidates are requested to inform their tentative date of joining, in 
consultation with their respective supervisor, at the earliest.  
 
 
 
Date:  01.11.2021      
 
 
 
 Sd - 
        

[MURALI DHARAN BASHYAM] 
                       Dean – Academics & EMPC 
 


